



1460 Route 9 South, Howell, NJ 07731  
 (732) 462-7400 FAX: (732) 409-0756

SUMMARY OF BIDS  
 RECEIVED OCTOBER 25, 2017  
 BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE  
 TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO  
 FOR "2017 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM"

*Gregory R. Valesi*  
 Gregory R. Valesi, P.E.  
 N. J. License 34458

				1		2		3		4		5		6	
<b>NAME:</b>				R. Moslowski Excavating, Inc.		MNC Concrete LLC		Lucas Brothers, Inc.		Lucas Construction Group		P.M. Construction Corp.		Diamond Construction	
<b>ADDRESS:</b>				3 Meirs Road		2 Beach Haven Way		80 Amboy Road		PO Box 8939		1310 Central Avenue		35 Beaverson Blvd., Suite 12C	
<b>CITY/STATE:</b>				Cream Ridge, NJ 08514		Waretown, NJ 08758		Morganville, NJ 07751		Red Bank, NJ 07701		Hillside, NJ 07205		Brick, NJ 08723	
<b>BID GUARANTEE:</b>				10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00	
<b>SURETY:</b>				INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2	Traffic Director, Municipal Police Allowance	1	AL	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	AL	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
4	Clearing Site, Mobilization, Demobilization	1	LS	\$6,307.00	\$6,307.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,088.00	\$12,088.00	\$35,251.00	\$35,251.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
5	Irrigation Repair Allowance	1	AL	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6	Remove Existing Curb or Curb and Gutter (including sawcutting)	70	LF	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$6.30	\$441.00	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00
7	Remove Existing Walks, Aprons and Driveways (including saw cutting)	400	SF	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.50	\$1,400.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
8	Excavation, Unclassified, Test Pit (if and where directed)	10	CY	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$315.00	\$3,150.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
9	Excavation, Unclassified (if and where directed)	65	CY	\$25.00	\$1,625.00	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$1.00	\$65.00
10	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	100	CY	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
11	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19M64 Base Course	155	TN	\$180.00	\$27,900.00	\$140.00	\$21,700.00	\$100.00	\$15,500.00	\$90.00	\$13,950.00	\$150.00	\$23,250.00	\$100.00	\$15,500.00
12	Reconstruct Inlet, Type B, Using New Bicycle Safe Grate	5	UN	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00
13	Inlet, Type "B"	2	UN	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
14	Yard Inlet	1	UN	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
15	8" PPT Underdrain	700	LF	\$32.00	\$22,400.00	\$25.00	\$17,500.00	\$30.00	\$21,000.00	\$35.00	\$24,500.00	\$50.00	\$35,000.00	\$120.00	\$84,000.00
16	4" PPT Underdrain	150	LF	\$32.00	\$4,800.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$29.00	\$4,350.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00
17	4" PVC Cleanout	4	UN	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
18	4" HDPE Cap	4	UN	\$2.00	\$8.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
19	15" Perforated RCP, Class IV	70	LF	\$72.00	\$5,040.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$65.00	\$4,550.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$140.00	\$9,800.00
20	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	240	SF	\$12.00	\$2,880.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$12.00	\$2,880.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$3,600.00
21	Concrete Driveway and Apron, 6" Thick, Reinforced	160	SF	\$14.00	\$2,240.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$18.00	\$2,880.00	\$15.00	\$2,400.00	\$12.00	\$1,920.00	\$20.00	\$3,200.00
22	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway	50	SY	\$41.50	\$2,075.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$72.00	\$3,600.00
23	Granite Block Curb	70	LF	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00
24	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	100	SY	\$10.70	\$1,070.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
25	Sod	100	SY	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
<b>TOTAL: BASE BID ITEMS 1 THROUGH 25</b>				<b>\$120,045.00</b>		<b>\$100,000.00</b>		<b>\$126,000.00</b>		<b>\$142,881.00</b>		<b>\$153,120.00</b>		<b>\$208,275.00</b>	



1460 Route 9 South, Howell, NJ 07731  
 (732) 462-7400 FAX: (732) 409-0756

SUMMARY OF BIDS  
 RECEIVED OCTOBER 25, 2017  
 BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE  
 TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO  
 FOR "2017 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM"

*Gregory R. Valesi*  
 Gregory R. Valesi, P.E.  
 N. J. License 34458

				1		2		3		4		5		6	
<b>NAME:</b>				R. Moslowski Excavating, Inc.		MNC Concrete LLC		Lucas Brothers, Inc.		Lucas Construction Group		P.M. Construction Corp.		Diamond Construction	
<b>ADDRESS:</b>				3 Meirs Road		2 Beach Haven Way		80 Amboy Road		PO Box 8939		1310 Central Avenue		35 Beaverson Blvd., Suite 12C	
<b>CITY/STATE:</b>				Cream Ridge, NJ 08514		Waretown, NJ 08758		Morganville, NJ 07751		Red Bank, NJ 07701		Hillside, NJ 07205		Brick, NJ 08723	
<b>BID GUARANTEE:</b>				10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00	
<b>SURETY:</b>				INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
A-1	Maintance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
A-2	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
A-3	Low flow channel	10	LF	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
A-4	36" Dia. RCP, Class IV	10	LF	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
A-5	Outlet Structure Reconstruction	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$11,750.00	\$11,750.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
<b>TOTAL: ADDITION ITEMS A-1 THROUGH A-5</b>				<b>\$10,300.00</b>		<b>\$38,200.00</b>		<b>\$18,000.00</b>		<b>\$46,000.00</b>		<b>\$43,000.00</b>		<b>\$38,000.00</b>	
<b>Basin Outlet Structure</b>															
<b>Irregularities:</b>						1. Provided incorrect total for ADD. Items (total listed was \$42,600.00) 2. Bidder qualification sheet not completed. 3. List of Subcontractors not submitted. 4. Bidders data sheet not completed. 5. Certification of insurance evidence not completed. 6. Statement of ownership not signed.									

	R. MOSLOWSKI EXC. INC.	MNC CONCRETE LLC	LUCAS BROTHERS, INC.	LUCAS CONST. GROUP	P.M. CONSTRUCTION CORP.	DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION
TOTAL BASE BID	\$120,045.00	\$100,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$142,881.00	\$153,120.00	\$208,275.00
TOTAL Base +A	\$130,345.00	\$138,200.00	\$144,000.00	\$188,881.00	\$196,120.00	\$246,275.00